# \$40.00 1047

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERCEDES-ILMOR LIMITED	07/20/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCEDES-BENZ HIGH PERFORMANCE ENGINES LIMITED	
Street Address:	QUARRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	BRIXWORTH	
City:	NORTHAMPTONSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN6 9UB	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10475963	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516 496-3868

Email: jim@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Bitetto

Address Line 1: 20 Crossways Park North

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	140-20
---------------	------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Bitetto

Total Attachments: 1

source=148-20 Company Details#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017467 FRAME: 0181



## Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
MERCEDES-BENZ HIGHPERFORMANCEENGINES LIMITED
QUARRY ROAD
BRIXWORTH
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
NN6 9UB
Company No. 01760288

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 11/10/1983

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

2911 - Manufacture engines, not aircraft, etc.

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2004 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2006 Last Return Made Up To: 08/03/2006 Next Return Due: 05/04/2007

Next Return Due: 05/04/2007 Last Members List: 08/03/2006

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

20/07/2005 MERCEDES-BENZ HIGH PERFORMANCE ENGINES LIMITED

28/06/2005 MERCEDES-ILMOR LIMITED 12/02/2003 ILMOR ENGINEERING LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

RECORDED: 04/13/2006 ON Uk/e65ac67eaaf9d1e1dc1ebef1d8f74d14//compdetat 15/03/2006 REEL: 017467 FRAME: 0182